
Bloomsburg (11-6) -vs- Pitt-Johnstown (10-14)
3/24/2026 at Johnstown, PA (Point Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brian Walsh (1-0)
Loss: Ethan Porreca (0-2)
HBP: Ethan Porreca
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:36   Attendance: 85   Weather: Sunny, Mid 40s
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Bloomsburg 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 5 5 0
Pitt-Johnstown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1

Bloomsburg 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grant Russo cf 4 2 2 1 0 0 1
Matt Freda 2b 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Drew Balestrini rf 1 1 0 1 3 0 2
Casey O'Brien 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Mike Miller dh 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
    Jeremy Stine pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony Trommer lf 3 1 0 0 2 0 4
Justin Weaver 1b 5 0 3 3 0 0 3
    Nathan Kress 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jace Jarmon ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Joe Levis c 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Steve Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Walsh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaden Fabian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Carver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 5 5 10 6 11

HR: Grant Russo (1)
SH: Casey O'Brien (1); Jace Jarmon (1)
SF: Drew Balestrini (1)
SB: Grant Russo (1); Matt Freda (1); Drew Balestrini (2)
HBP: Grant Russo (1); Matt Freda (1); Mike Miller (1)

Pitt-Johnstown 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Calvin Iseminger 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Wesley Conville 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brody Roberts ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jean Pierre Noury ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Ebeling lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Karson Reffner dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Tyler Danko cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Jared Dowey ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Zac LeGars pr/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lucas Muffie 3b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Crusen Stover 3b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Jacob Cramer rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Tate Minich c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Nathan Helms c 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Sebast. Ramos Rivera c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aidan Steinbugl 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Aaron Smearman 2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ethan Porreca p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Pfeil p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob McCoy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Riley Roskopf p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam Radkowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Seth Coleman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zyler Freedman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 0 3 0 4 11 7

E: Seth Coleman (1)

Bloomsburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Steve Martin 4.0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 12 13 3 5 53
Brian Walsh (W, 1-0) 2.0 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 8 10 1 1 44
Jaden Fabian 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 3 28
Jack Carver 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 15
Totals 3 0 0 4 11 0 0 0 0 30 34 6 10 140

Pitt-Johnstown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ethan Porreca (L, 0-2) 2.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 5 10 2 3 22
Mason Pfeil 1.0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 6 1 1 23
Jacob McCoy 2.0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5 8 4 2 31
Riley Roskopf 1.1 1 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 2 22
Adam Radkowski 1.0 2 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 4 7 0 1 38
Seth Coleman 1.1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 24
Zyler Freedman 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5
Totals 5 5 4 10 6 1 0 3 0 28 44 9 11 165



- B. Walsh faced 1 batter in the 7th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bloomsburg - Top of 1st BLO UPJ
G. Russo hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
M. Freda hit by pitch (0-0); G. Russo advanced to second. 0 0
M. Freda stole second; G. Russo stole third. 0 0
D.Balestrini flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-2 KBBK); M. Freda advanced to third; G. Russo scored. 1 0
C. O'Brien struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KFS). 1 0
M. Miller hit by pitch (0-0). 1 0
A. Trommer grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0

Pitt-Johnstown - Bottom of 1st BLO UPJ
C. Iseminger grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFBBS). 1 0
B. Roberts flied out to lf (3-1 KBBB). 1 0
A. Ebeling flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 0

Bloomsburg - Top of 2nd BLO UPJ
J. Weaver singled to left field (2-1 BBK). 1 0
J. Jarmon grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); J. Weaver advanced to second. 1 0
J. Levis flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 1 0
G. Russo grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 0

Pitt-Johnstown - Bottom of 2nd BLO UPJ
K. Reffner struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBK). 1 0
T. Danko struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 1 0
L. Muffie struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 0

Bloomsburg - Top of 3rd BLO UPJ
M. Pfeil to p for E. Porreca. 1 0
M. Freda walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
D.Balestrini walked (3-0 BBBB); M. Freda advanced to second. 1 0
C. O'Brien flied out to rf (0-1 K); M. Freda advanced to third. 1 0
D.Balestrini stole second. 1 0
M. Miller struck out looking (2-2 SBKBK). 1 0
A. Trommer walked (3-2 BSFBBB). 1 0
J. Weaver reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); A. Trommer out at second ss to 2b. 1 0

Pitt-Johnstown - Bottom of 3rd BLO UPJ
J. Cramer grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0
T. Minich grounded out to 2b (0-2 SS). 1 0
A. Steinbugl struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 1 0

Bloomsburg - Top of 4th BLO UPJ
J. McCoy to p for M. Pfeil. 1 0
J. Jarmon fouled out to rf (2-2 KBFB). 1 0
J. Levis lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 0
G. Russo grounded out to p (1-2 KBK). 1 0

Pitt-Johnstown - Bottom of 4th BLO UPJ
C. Iseminger walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 1 0
B. Roberts lined out to 2b (0-1 F). 1 0
A. Ebeling reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 FBFB); C. Iseminger out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0



K. Reffner reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); A. Ebeling out at second ss to 2b. 1 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bloomsburg - Top of 5th BLO UPJ
M. Freda walked (3-2 BKFBFBB). 1 0
M. Freda advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
D.Balestrini walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 0
C. O'Brien grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); D.Balestrini advanced to second; M. Freda advanced to third. 1 0
M. Miller popped up to 1b (0-1 F). 1 0
A. Trommer flied out to cf to right center (2-2 BBKS). 1 0

Pitt-Johnstown - Bottom of 5th BLO UPJ
B. Walsh to p for S. Martin. 1 0
T. Danko struck out swinging (1-2 SKFBS). 1 0
L. Muffie singled to shortstop (3-2 SBBSBFF). 1 0
J. Cramer walked (3-2 BBKBFB); L. Muffie advanced to second. 1 0
T. Minich struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 1 0
A. Steinbugl struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 0

Bloomsburg - Top of 6th BLO UPJ
N. Helms to c for T. Minich. 1 0
R. Roskopf to p for J. McCoy. 1 0
C. Stover to 3b for L. Muffie. 1 0
J. Weaver grounded out to 3b (0-2 KKF). 1 0
J. Jarmon struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 0
J. Levis struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 1 0

Pitt-Johnstown - Bottom of 6th BLO UPJ
C. Iseminger struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 1 0
B. Roberts flied out to cf (1-2 BFK). 1 0
A. Ebeling singled to center field (0-2 KK). 1 0
K. Reffner grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0

Bloomsburg - Top of 7th BLO UPJ
G. Russo homered to left center, RBI (0-2 KK). 2 0
M. Freda grounded out to p unassisted, bunt (0-0). 2 0
D.Balestrini walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
A. Radkowski to p for R. Roskopf. 2 0
C. O'Brien struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS); D.Balestrini stole second. 2 0
M. Miller walked (3-2 KBBBFFB). 2 0
A. Trommer walked (3-2 KSBFBFBB); M. Miller advanced to second; D.Balestrini advanced to third. 2 0
J. Weaver singled to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); A. Trommer advanced to second, out at second lf to 3b to
2b; M. Miller scored; D.Balestrini scored. 4 0

Pitt-Johnstown - Bottom of 7th BLO UPJ
J. Dowey pinch hit for T. Danko. 4 0
J. Dowey walked (3-1 SBBBB). 4 0
Z. LeGars pinch ran for J. Dowey. 4 0
J. Fabian to p for B. Walsh. 4 0
C. Stover struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBFFK). 4 0
J. Cramer flied out to cf to left center (1-0 B). 4 0
N. Helms struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 4 0

Bloomsburg - Top of 8th BLO UPJ



Z. LeGars to cf. 4 0
Ramos Rivera to c for N. Helms. 4 0
A. Smearman to 2b for A. Steinbugl. 4 0
J. Jarmon grounded out to p (2-2 BKFB). 4 0
J. Levis walked (3-2 KBBBSB). 4 0
G. Russo singled through the right side (2-0 BB); J. Levis advanced to second. 4 0
S. Coleman to p for A. Radkowski. 4 0
M. Freda struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 4 0
D.Balestrini flied out to cf (2-2 BBFKF). 4 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Pitt-Johnstown - Bottom of 8th BLO UPJ
A. Smearman singled to left field (1-1 BF). 4 0
C. Iseminger grounded out to c (1-2 FBF); A. Smearman advanced to second. 4 0
B. Roberts grounded out to 2b (0-0); A. Smearman advanced to third. 4 0
A. Ebeling grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 FBKF). 4 0

Bloomsburg - Top of 9th BLO UPJ
W. Conville to 1b for C. Iseminger. 4 0
J.P. Noury to ss for B. Roberts. 4 0
C. O'Brien grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 4 0
M. Miller walked (3-2 BBBKKFFB). 4 0
J. Stine pinch ran for M. Miller. 4 0
A. Trommer reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); J. Stine out at second ss to 2b. 4 0
A. Trommer advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 4 0
J. Weaver singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-2 KK); A. Trommer scored,
unearned. 5 0
Z. Freedman to p for S. Coleman. 5 0
J. Jarmon flied out to cf (2-2 KBBK). 5 0

Pitt-Johnstown - Bottom of 9th BLO UPJ
J. Carver to p for J. Fabian. 5 0
N. Kress to 1b for J. Weaver. 5 0
K. Reffner grounded out to p (0-1 K). 5 0
Z. LeGars flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 5 0
C. Stover walked (3-1 SBBBB). 5 0
J. Cramer struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 5 0


